Arusha Baker

Staff Set Production Assistant

416 Himrod Street, Apt #4R, Brooklyn, NY 11237

arusha.b@gmail.com [c] 415.652.9023 [f] 877.963.4187

http://pro.imdb.com/name/nm3039923/

www.arushabaker.com

Experienced and amicable feature and television set production assistant. Non union commercial AD. EP Scheduling, MSOffice, CS5, & FCP.

BA Double Major: Fine Arts /Philosophy at The University Of Arizona, Tucson, and at Tufts University, Boston.
Film studies: Film Arts Foundation, Bay Area Video Coalition, and Academy of Art in San Francisco.

Selected Feature Film and Television Production:

JOB POSITION: PICTURE TITLE: FORMAT: CONTACT:

Staff PA: BG “Unititled Amy Schumer Pilot” Pilot 1st AD: Neil Daly / 2 AD: Soren Militich 2012
Set PA: BG helper “Boardwalk Empire” TV Series 1t AD: Julie Blume/ 2nd AD: Patrick McDonald 2012
Add'tl Set PA “Now You See Me” Feature 1st AD: Chris Surgent/2nd AD: Takahide Kawakami 2012
Staff PA: BG helper “Disconnect” Feature 2nd AD: Takahide Kawakami/2 21 Patrick McDonald 2011
Staff PA: Walkies “Untitled Phil Spector Biopic” Feature 2nd AD: Erica Fishman/2nd 2nd; Catherine Feeny 2011

Staff PA: 1st Team Helper ~ “Damages” Season 4, 10 Episodes TV Series 1st AD: Tony Phillipe/ 2n AD: Murphy Occhino 2011
Set PA: 1st Team “Extremely Loud & Incredibly Close” -2 Unit  Feature 1st AD: Jamie Sheridan/2nd AD: Catherine Feeny 2011
Add'tl Set PA: BG helper ~ “Broken City” — New York Unit Feature 2 AD: Paul Prenderville / 21 2 Brad Robinson 2011
Add'tl Set PA “The Amazing Spiderman” - NY Reshoots ~ Feature 2nd AD: Francisco Ortiz / 2nd 2nd Travis Rehwaldt 2011
Add'tl Set PA “Thanks for Sharing” Feature 2nd AD: Amy Lynn / 2nd 2nd Travis Rehwaldt 2011
Add'tl Set PA: 1st Team  “Person of Interest” TV Series 2rd AD: Matt Lake / 2nd 2d: Mark Romanelli 2011
Add'tl Set PA: 1st Team  “Suits” TV Series 1st AD: Cristo Morse / 2"¢ AD: Annie Tan 2011
Staff PA: 1st Team NBC Universal, "Trauma’- 18 Episodes TV Series 2nd AD: John Morse/ 2nd 2nd ; Katie Tull 2010
Staff PA: BG helper “Moneyball’- Oakland Unit Feature 2nds: Jonas Spacarotelli/ Brendon Breese 2010
Add'tl Set PA: BG helper ~ “We The Peeples” Feature 2nd 20d: Dale Nielson/Key: Eddie Griffith 2010
Add'tl Set PA “Tower Heist” Feature 274 AD: Tudor Jones/Key: Steve Lafferty 2010
Add'tl Set PA “Premium Rush” Feature 2nd 2nd: Travis Rehwaldt /Key: Scott Bowers 2010
Add'tl Set PA: 1st Team  “Safe” Feature 2nd 2nd AD: Brad Robinson / Key: Sarah Fairchild 2010
Staff PA: 1steam/paperwork: ~ “I'm In Love With a Church Girl” Feature 1stAD: Michael Jordan / 2"d AD: Gino Caputi 2010
Staff PA: Base Camp ABC Studios, “True Blue” TV Pilot 1st AD Rich Cowan / 2"d AD: Jason Halley 2010
Office PA: NBC Universal, "Trauma” - Pilot TV Pilot UPM: Dean Jones / POC: Heidl Erl 2009
Add'tl Set PA: NBC Universal, “Parenthood” TV Pilot 2nd 2nd AD: John Morse 2009
1st Assistant Director: “The Prisoner” Short Producers: Jesus Beltran / Ria F. Berquist 2009
2nd Assistant Director “Baby Jane?’ Feature UPM: Heather MacLean / 1st AD: Paula Lima 2009
Staff PA: Key “Kurbaan” Feature UPM: Missy Moyer/ AD: Brian Matthiews 2009
Staff PA: Walkies “Love Aaj Kal’ Feature POC: Daniel Lee/ 1st AD: Olly Robinson 2008
Set PA: “La Mission” Feature 2nd ADs: Antonio Grana / Gino Caputi 2008
Set PA: “Milk” Feature Prod Sup: Michelle Lankwarden 2008
Producer: “Push, A Cure Fan Documentary” Feature Director: Arusha Baker 2008
1st Assistant Director: “The Elationists” Short Producer: Rachel Benson 2007
1st Assistant Director: Glide Memorial Church, “Gala Dinner”  Documentary  Production Supervisor: Janice Miritikani 2007
Associate Producer: “Meditate and Destroy” Documentary  Producer/Director: Sarah Fisher 2007

**Commercial, web, and music video experience listed on page 2
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Selected Commercial, Corporate, And Music Video Production:

JOB POSITION:

2nd Assistant Director
2nd 2nd Assistant Director:
2nd Assistant Director:
2nd 2nd Assistant Director:
2nd Assistant Director:
2nd Assistant Director:
2nd Assistant Director:
2nd Assistant Director:
1st Assistant Director:
1st Assistant Director:
Set PA:

Key Set PA :
Production Assistant;
Production Assistant;
Set PA:

Set PA:

2nd Assistant Director:
Set PA:

Set PA:

Set PA:

Set PA:

Production Assistant:

Production Coordinator:

Producer:

**Please refer to page 1 for feature film and television job history.

COMPANY, PRODUCT:

Oxygen Network, “Next Big Thing”
Pic Two Productions, “Kleenex”
Ralph Lauren “RL KIDS sp2012”
Digitas/Firstborn, “Aflac”

AT&T “Barcode”

Firstborn, “Extra Weight Control Gum”
Pic Two Productions, “Honda Odyssey”
Firstborn, “Orbit Chewing Gum”

The Food Network, Tyler Florence
Bunker, “Puppy Bowl/Subaru”

Green Dot Films, “U of Phoenix”
Discovery Studios, Toyota/Mythbusters
Nasdaq, Directed by Errol Morris
Andrew Zuckerman Studios, Various
Radical Media, “Liberty Mutual”
Stardust Studios, “Mustang MPG”
MVI Post, “Soc Sec /Patty Duke”
Project Film & TV, “Cisco B-roll”

HSI Productions, Acura “Smartest”
Still Films, Food Network, “Nintendo”
American Idol Productions, “Season 8"
Wolfgang's Vault “Noise Pop”

Teak Motion Visuals, Various

Miko Marks, “Locked and Loaded”

FORMAT:

http://pro.imdb.com/name/nm3039923/

CONTACT:

Promo Spot
Commercial
Commercial
Multi-Format
Interactive
Web Spot
Web Spot
Web Spot
Web Spot
Commercial
Commercial
Commercial
Commercial
Commercial
Commercial
Commercial
PSA
Commercial
Commercial
Commercial
Reality TV
Music Festival
Commercial
Music video

Producer: Marc Priola / 15t AD: Marco Ajello
1st AD: Marco Ajello / 2" AD: John S. Wilson
PM: Kate Ersley / 1st AD: Jane King
PM:Jocelyn Schwartz / 2 AD: Craig Orvietto
PM:Jocelyn Schwartz.1st AD:Marco Ajelllo
PM: Matt Schroeder / 1st AD: Marco Ajelllo
PM: Erin Leeman / 1st AD: Marco Ajello
PM: Matt Schroeder / 1st AD: Marco Ajelllo
Producer: Hilary Glaholt

Producer: Willa Borderud

1st AD: Garret Freeberg / 2 AD: Geoffrey Sawyer
1st AD: Dawn Bridgewater

PM: Dina Lytle / 1st AD: John Churchill
PM: Nancy Huddleson. Prod: V. Madrigal
PM: Krista Ruet. AD: Jason Halley
POC: Amy Filbeck

UPM: William Parini

POC: Azjah Robertson

Prod Sup: Michelle Merryman

Prod Sup: Daniel Lee

Producer: Patrick Lynn

Production Sup: Jason Thomas
Producer: Ynze Bijl, Prod Sup: Kinkel Rowan

Director: Edward Rosenblum

Further references available by request

2012
2011
2011
2011
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2009
2009
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2007
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