

# Arusha Baker

## Staff Set Production Assistant

416 Himrod Street, Apt #4R, Brooklyn, NY 11237

arusha.b@gmail.com

[c] 415.652.9023 [f] 877.963.4187

[www.arushabaker.com](http://www.arushabaker.com)

<http://pro.imdb.com/name/nm3039923/>

Experienced and amicable feature and television set production assistant. Non union commercial AD. EP Scheduling, MSOffice, CS5, & FCP. BA Double Major: Fine Arts /Philosophy at The University Of Arizona, Tucson, and at Tufts University, Boston. Film studies: Film Arts Foundation, Bay Area Video Coalition, and Academy of Art in San Francisco.

### Selected Feature Film and Television Production:

<u>JOB POSITION:</u>	<u>PICTURE TITLE:</u>	<u>FORMAT:</u>	<u>CONTACT:</u>	
Staff PA: BG	"Untitled Amy Schumer Pilot"	Pilot	1 <sup>st</sup> AD: Neil Daly / 2 <sup>nd</sup> AD: Soren Militich	2012
Set PA: BG helper	"Boardwalk Empire"	TV Series	1 <sup>st</sup> AD: Julie Blume/ 2 <sup>nd</sup> AD: Patrick McDonald	2012
Add'tl Set PA	"Now You See Me"	Feature	1 <sup>st</sup> AD: Chris Surgent/2 <sup>nd</sup> AD: Takahide Kawakami	2012
Staff PA: BG helper	"Disconnect"	Feature	2 <sup>nd</sup> AD: Takahide Kawakami/2 <sup>nd</sup> 2 <sup>nd</sup> Patrick McDonald	2011
Staff PA: Walkies	"Untitled Phil Spector Biopic"	Feature	2 <sup>nd</sup> AD: Erica Fishman/2 <sup>nd</sup> 2 <sup>nd</sup> : Catherine Feeny	2011
Staff PA: 1 <sup>st</sup> Team Helper	"Damages" Season 4, 10 Episodes	TV Series	1 <sup>st</sup> AD: Tony Phillips/ 2 <sup>nd</sup> AD: Murphy Occhino	2011
Set PA: 1 <sup>st</sup> Team	"Extremely Loud & Incredibly Close" - 2 <sup>nd</sup> Unit	Feature	1 <sup>st</sup> AD: Jamie Sheridan/2 <sup>nd</sup> AD: Catherine Feeny	2011
Add'tl Set PA: BG helper	"Broken City" – New York Unit	Feature	2 <sup>nd</sup> AD: Paul Prendergast / 2 <sup>nd</sup> 2 <sup>nd</sup> Brad Robinson	2011
Add'tl Set PA	"The Amazing Spiderman" – NY Reshoots	Feature	2 <sup>nd</sup> AD: Francisco Ortiz / 2 <sup>nd</sup> 2 <sup>nd</sup> Travis Rehwaldt	2011
Add'tl Set PA	"Thanks for Sharing"	Feature	2 <sup>nd</sup> AD: Amy Lynn / 2 <sup>nd</sup> 2 <sup>nd</sup> Travis Rehwaldt	2011
Add'tl Set PA: 1 <sup>st</sup> Team	"Person of Interest"	TV Series	2 <sup>nd</sup> AD: Matt Lake / 2 <sup>nd</sup> 2 <sup>nd</sup> : Mark Romanelli	2011
Add'tl Set PA: 1 <sup>st</sup> Team	"Suits"	TV Series	1 <sup>st</sup> AD: Cristo Morse / 2 <sup>nd</sup> AD: Annie Tan	2011
Staff PA: 1 <sup>st</sup> Team	NBC Universal, "Trauma"- 18 Episodes	TV Series	2 <sup>nd</sup> AD: John Morse/ 2 <sup>nd</sup> 2 <sup>nd</sup> : Katie Tull	2010
Staff PA: BG helper	"Moneyball"- Oakland Unit	Feature	2 <sup>nd</sup> s: Jonas Spacarotelli/ Brendon Breese	2010
Add'tl Set PA: BG helper	"We The Peeples"	Feature	2 <sup>nd</sup> 2 <sup>nd</sup> : Dale Nielson/Key: Eddie Griffith	2010
Add'tl Set PA	"Tower Heist"	Feature	2 <sup>nd</sup> AD: Tudor Jones/Key: Steve Lafferty	2010
Add'tl Set PA	"Premium Rush"	Feature	2 <sup>nd</sup> 2 <sup>nd</sup> : Travis Rehwaldt /Key: Scott Bowers	2010
Add'tl Set PA: 1 <sup>st</sup> Team	"Safe"	Feature	2 <sup>nd</sup> 2 <sup>nd</sup> AD: Brad Robinson / Key: Sarah Fairchild	2010
Staff PA: 1 <sup>st</sup> team/paperwork:	"I'm In Love With a Church Girl"	Feature	1 <sup>st</sup> AD: Michael Jordan / 2 <sup>nd</sup> AD: Gino Caputi	2010
Staff PA: Base Camp	ABC Studios, "True Blue"	TV Pilot	1 <sup>st</sup> AD Rich Cowan / 2 <sup>nd</sup> AD: Jason Halley	2010
Office PA:	NBC Universal, "Trauma" - Pilot	TV Pilot	UPM: Dean Jones / POC: Heidi Erl	2009
Add'tl Set PA:	NBC Universal, "Parenthood"	TV Pilot	2 <sup>nd</sup> 2 <sup>nd</sup> AD: John Morse	2009
1 <sup>st</sup> Assistant Director:	"The Prisoner"	Short	Producers: Jesus Beltran / Ria F. Berquist	2009
2 <sup>nd</sup> Assistant Director	"Baby Jane?"	Feature	UPM: Heather MacLean / 1 <sup>st</sup> AD: Paula Lima	2009
Staff PA: Key	"Kurbaan"	Feature	UPM: Missy Moyer/ AD: Brian Matthews	2009
Staff PA: Walkies	"Love Aaj Kal"	Feature	POC: Daniel Lee/ 1 <sup>st</sup> AD: Olly Robinson	2008
Set PA:	"La Mission"	Feature	2 <sup>nd</sup> ADs: Antonio Grana / Gino Caputi	2008
Set PA:	"Milk"	Feature	Prod Sup: Michelle Lankwarden	2008
Producer:	"Push, A Cure Fan Documentary"	Feature	Director: Arusha Baker	2008
1 <sup>st</sup> Assistant Director:	"The Elationists"	Short	Producer: Rachel Benson	2007
1 <sup>st</sup> Assistant Director:	Glide Memorial Church, "Gala Dinner"	Documentary	Production Supervisor: Janice Miritikani	2007
Associate Producer:	"Meditate and Destroy"	Documentary	Producer/Director: Sarah Fisher	2007

\*\*Commercial, web, and music video experience listed on page 2

# Arusha Baker

## Staff Set Production Assistant

416 Himrod Street, Apt #4R, Brooklyn, NY 11237

arusha.b@gmail.com

[c] 415.652.9023 [f] 877.963.4187

[www.arushabaker.com](http://www.arushabaker.com)

<http://pro.imdb.com/name/nm3039923>

### Selected Commercial, Corporate, And Music Video Production:

<u>JOB POSITION:</u>	<u>COMPANY, PRODUCT:</u>	<u>FORMAT:</u>	<u>CONTACT:</u>	
2 <sup>nd</sup> Assistant Director	Oxygen Network, "Next Big Thing"	Promo Spot	Producer: Marc Priola / 1 <sup>st</sup> AD: Marco Ajello	2012
2 <sup>nd</sup> 2 <sup>nd</sup> Assistant Director:	Pic Two Productions, "Kleenex"	Commercial	1 <sup>st</sup> AD: Marco Ajello / 2 <sup>nd</sup> AD: John S. Wilson	2011
2 <sup>nd</sup> Assistant Director:	Ralph Lauren "RL KIDS sp2012"	Commercial	PM: Kate Ersley / 1 <sup>st</sup> AD: Jane King	2011
2 <sup>nd</sup> 2 <sup>nd</sup> Assistant Director:	Digitas/Firstborn, "Aflac"	Multi-Format	PM: Jocelyn Schwartz / 2 <sup>nd</sup> AD: Craig Orvietto	2011
2 <sup>nd</sup> Assistant Director:	AT&T "Barcode"	Interactive	PM: Jocelyn Schwartz. 1 <sup>st</sup> AD: Marco Ajello	2010
2 <sup>nd</sup> Assistant Director:	Firstborn, "Extra Weight Control Gum"	Web Spot	PM: Matt Schroeder / 1 <sup>st</sup> AD: Marco Ajello	2010
2 <sup>nd</sup> Assistant Director:	Pic Two Productions, "Honda Odyssey"	Web Spot	PM: Erin Leeman / 1 <sup>st</sup> AD: Marco Ajello	2010
2 <sup>nd</sup> Assistant Director:	Firstborn, "Orbit Chewing Gum"	Web Spot	PM: Matt Schroeder / 1 <sup>st</sup> AD: Marco Ajello	2010
1 <sup>st</sup> Assistant Director:	The Food Network, Tyler Florence	Web Spot	Producer: Hilary Glaholt	2010
1 <sup>st</sup> Assistant Director:	Bunker, "Puppy Bowl/Subaru"	Commercial	Producer: Willa Borderud	2010
Set PA:	Green Dot Films, "U of Phoenix"	Commercial	1 <sup>st</sup> AD: Garret Freeberg / 2 <sup>nd</sup> AD: Geoffrey Sawyer	2010
Key Set PA :	Discovery Studios, Toyota/Mythbusters	Commercial	1 <sup>st</sup> AD: Dawn Bridgewater	2010
Production Assistant:	Nasdaq, Directed by Errol Morris	Commercial	PM: Dina Lytle / 1 <sup>st</sup> AD: John Churchill	2010
Production Assistant:	Andrew Zuckerman Studios, Various	Commercial	PM: Nancy Huddleson. Prod: V. Madrigal	2010
Set PA:	Radical Media, "Liberty Mutual"	Commercial	PM: Krista Ruet. AD: Jason Halley	2010
Set PA:	Stardust Studios, "Mustang MPG"	Commercial	POC: Amy Filbeck	2010
2 <sup>nd</sup> Assistant Director:	MVI Post, "Soc Sec /Patty Duke"	PSA	UPM: William Parini	2009
Set PA:	Project Film & TV, "Cisco B-roll"	Commercial	POC: Azjah Robertson	2009
Set PA:	HSI Productions, Acura "Smartest"	Commercial	Prod Sup: Michelle Merryman	2008
Set PA:	Still Films, Food Network, "Nintendo"	Commercial	Prod Sup: Daniel Lee	2008
Set PA:	American Idol Productions, "Season 8"	Reality TV	Producer: Patrick Lynn	2008
Production Assistant:	Wolfgang's Vault "Noise Pop"	Music Festival	Production Sup: Jason Thomas	2008
Production Coordinator:	Teak Motion Visuals, Various	Commercial	Producer: Ynze Bijl, Prod Sup: Kinkel Rowan	2008
Producer:	Miko Marks, "Locked and Loaded"	Music video	Director: Edward Rosenblum	2007

\*\*Please refer to page 1 for feature film and television job history.